

GAHC010127402019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 4125/2019

1:LUXMI TEA COMPANY PVT. LTD. AND ANR.
HAVING ITS REGD. OFFICE AT KISHORE BHAVAN, 17 R.N.MUKHERJEE
ROAD, KOLKATA- 700001, (REP. BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR)

2: SENIOR MANAGER
LEPETKATTA TEA ESTATE
DIBRUGARH
ASSA

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, LABOUR AND
EMPLOYMENT DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-6

2:ASSAM CHAHKARMACHARI SANGHA
DIBRUGARH CIRCLE
DIBRUGARH
ASSAM (REP. BY ITS CIRCLE SECY.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S CHAKRABORTY

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. KOTISWAR SINGH
ORDER

Date : 25-06-2019

Heard Mr. S. Chakraborty, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice, returnable within 3(three) weeks.

Mr. S.S. Roy, learned Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.1.

Petitioner is to take steps for service of notice upon respondent No.2 by the registered post with A/D.

Interim prayer for staying the impugned Award dated 18.06.2018 will be considered on the next date.

Till then, impugned award dated 18.06.2018 shall not be given effect to.

List the matter again on 30.08.2019.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant