

GAHC010127402019



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/4125/2019**

LUXMI TEA COMPANY PVT. LTD. AND ANR.  
HAVING ITS REGD. OFFICE AT KISHORE BHAVAN, 17 R.N.MUKHERJEE  
ROAD, KOLKATA- 700001, (REP. BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR)

2: SENIOR MANAGER  
LEPETKATTA TEA ESTATE  
DIBRUGARH  
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.  
REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, LABOUR AND  
EMPLOYMENT DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-6

2:ASSAM CHAHKARMACHARI SANGHA  
DIBRUGARH CIRCLE  
DIBRUGARH  
ASSAM (REP. BY ITS CIRCLE SECY.

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S CHAKRABORTY**

**Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM**

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE K. SEMA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 14.03.2022**

Heard Mr. S Chakraborty, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms.  
S Baruah, learned State respondent. Also heard Mr. A Bhattacharyya,

learned counsel for the respondent No.2.

The learned counsel for the respondent submits that the LCR will be required for proper adjudication of the case. Accordingly, the registry shall call for the LCR of the Reference Case No.3/2017 from the learned Labour Court, Dibrugarh.

List after receipt of the LCR.

The interim order passed on 25.06.2019 shall continue till the next returnable date.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**