

GAHC010127402019



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4125/2019

LUXMI TEA COMPANY PVT. LTD. AND ANR.
HAVING ITS REGD. OFFICE AT KISHORE BHAVAN, 17 R.N.MUKHERJEE
ROAD, KOLKATA- 700001, (REP. BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR)

2: SENIOR MANAGER
LEPETKATTA TEA ESTATE
DIBRUGARH
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, LABOUR AND
EMPLOYMENT DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-6

2:ASSAM CHAHKARMACHARI SANGHA
DIBRUGARH CIRCLE
DIBRUGARH
ASSAM (REP. BY ITS CIRCLE SECY.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S CHAKRABORTY, MR. R SARKAR

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MR. P KALITA,MS. A BHATTACHARYYA

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

30.01.2026

Heard Shri S. Chakraborty, learned counsel for the petitioners as well as

Ms. A. Bhattacharyya, learned counsel for the respondent no. 2.

This Court vide an order dated 30.05.2025 had directed the Registry to give immediate reminder to the learned Labour Court, Dibrugarh for transmission of the records.

Office note dated 04.07.2025 however would reflect that such communication was not made to the learned Labour Court, Dibrugarh but to Office of the Assistant Labour Commissioner, Dibrugarh.

Registry is directed to issue reminder for transmission of the records of the Reference Case No. 3/2017 from the appropriate authority, namely, learned Labour Court, Dibrugarh.

List on 25.02.2026 along with the records.

Interim order passed earlier stands extended till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant